



Water Resources Department

North Mall Office Building 725 Summer St NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 Phone (503) 986-0900 Fax (503) 986-0904 www.wrd.state.or.us

February 3, 2017

Tim and Linda De Ruwe, and Shane De Ruwe 412 Gardena Creek Rd. Touchet, Washington 99360

Reference: Application G-16116, Permit G-15685 Application G-1426, Permit G-1326, Certificate 28730

Regarding Application G-16116, Permit G-15685, the assignment from George A. Wolfe to Tim and Linda De Ruwe, and Shane De Ruwe has been recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department.

The Departments records will now show Tim and Linda De Ruwe, and Shane De Ruwe as the permit/transfer holders of record.

Our records have been changed accordingly and the original request is enclosed. Receipt number 122519 covering the recording fee is also enclosed.

A permit is not a perfected water right, and has conditions and timelines that must be satisfied prior to a Certificate of Water Right being issued. Please review the permit(s) to be familiar with the conditions and timelines contained in the permit(s).

Regarding Application G-1426, Permit G-1326, Certificate 28730, no assignment is needed as this right has been perfected as evidenced by Certificate 28730. A Certificate d right is considered a land right that goes with the property. A refund check will be issued for the fee submitted for this right.

Sincerel Jerry Sauter

Water Rights Program Analyst Water Right Services Division

Enclosure: Receipt 122519

cc: Watermaster # Other Permitee Financial Institution Attorney for? Agent for ? Data Center, OWRD (cover letter & request) File